Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774  1
Rev. B
12/15/2011
Copyright © 2011 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this speciication and its products at any time without notice. ISSI
assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device
speciication before relying on any published information and before placing orders for products.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be ex-
pected to cause failure of the life support system or to signiicantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless Integrated Silicon

IS63WV1288DBLL/DBLS
IS64WV1288DBLL/DBLS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
 Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
 8 IS63WV1288DBLL-8TI 32-pin TSOP (Type II)
  IS63WV1288DBLL-8TLI 32-pin TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
  IS63WV1288DBLL-8HI sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm)
  IS63WV1288DBLL-8HLI sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm), Lead-free
  IS63WV1288DBLL-8JI 32-pin SOJ (300-mil)
  IS63WV1288DBLL-8JLI 32-pin SOJ (300-mil), Lead-free
 10 IS63WV1288DBLL-10TI 32-pin TSOP (Type II)
  IS63WV1288DBLL-10TLI 32-pin TSOP (Type II), Lead-free
  IS63WV1288DBLL-10HI sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm)
  IS63WV1288DBLL-10HLI sTSOP (Type I) (8mm x13.4mm), Lead-free
  IS63WV1288DBLL-10JI 32-pin SOJ (300-mil)
  IS63WV1288DBLL-10JLI 32-pin SOJ (300-mil), Lead-free
  IS63WV1288DBLL-10KLI 32-pin SOJ (400-mil), Lead-free
Automotive Range (A3): –40°C to +125°C
 Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
 10(8*) IS64WV1288DBLL-10TA3 32-pin TSOP (Type II)
  IS64WV1288DBLL-10TLA3 32-pin TSOP (Type II), Lead-free